
Capital Improvement Plan
Tyler Water Utilities

PROJECTS BY DEPARTMENT

FY 16 FY 25thru

TotalFY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 FY 20Department FY 21 FY 22 FY 23 FY 24 FY 25# Priority

503-0741 - Administration

150,000150,000Flex System Software Upgrade 0741-001 n/a

60,00060,000WBO Kiosk 0741-003 n/a

77,50077,500Timber Management/Tree Planting 0741-006 n/a

135,000135,000EPA CMOM and Other Issues 0741-007 n/a

503-0741 - Administration Total 422,500422,500

503-0743 - Water Distribution

32,00032,000Service Center Maintenance Building 0743-002 n/a

250,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Fire Hydrant Maintenance 0743-004 n/a

5,000,000500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000Water Meters and Meter Boxes 0743-005 n/a

250,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Valve Maintenance 0743-006 n/a

500,00050,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000Developer Participation 0743-007 n/a

650,650650,65018" Water Line-Loop 323 (Broadway to 
FM 14)

0743-009 n/a

681,160681,16018" Water Line-FM 2493 (Cumberland 
Gap to Baggett)

0743-010 n/a

3,335,0501,750,700 1,584,35024" Water Line-CR 178 (CR 192 to CR 
165)

0743-011 n/a

1,435,2901,435,29018" Water Line-CR 2813 (City Limits to 
FM 2493)

0743-012 n/a

2,737,4002,737,40024" Water Line-FM 14 (Bois D'Arc to 
Loop 323)

0743-013 n/a

603,110603,11010" Water Line-CR 150 (CR 149 to FM 
2493)

0743-014 n/a

1,178,780639,615 539,16512" Water Line-US69 (CR 346 to CR 149) 0743-015 n/a

1,618,4851,618,48518" Water Line-FM 756 (Jeff Davis to 
Cumberland)

0743-016 n/a

1,061,1551,061,15518" Water Line-US69 (FM 2813 to CR 
149)

0743-017 n/a

2,305,5002,305,50018" Water Line-Loop 49 (Old Mill Run to 
SH 110)

0743-018 n/a
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15,66415,664Cherokee Trail Water Main Emergency 
Repair

0743-047 n/a

500,00050,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000Water-Sewer Repair/Relocate-Asphalt 
Overlay-Eng

0743-049A n/a

1,000,000100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000Water-Sewer Repair/Relocate-Asphalt 
Overlay-Const

0743-049C n/a

503-0743 - Water Distribution Total 23,154,244797,664 750,000 1,431,160 3,935,990 2,334,350 1,353,110 1,389,615 3,558,300 4,548,555 3,055,500

503-0744 - Water Treatment

650,00065,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000WTP-VFD Drive Cell Repair (Robicon) 0744-001 n/a

15,41115,411GRWTP-Backwash Supply-Eng 0744-003A n/a

60,00060,000GRWTP-Chlorine SCADA 0744-004 n/a

125,000125,000GRWTP-Filters 5-8 Refurbishment-Eng 0744-011A n/a

500,000500,000GRWTP-Filters 5-8 Refurbishment-Const 0744-011C n/a

267,478267,478Cumberland GST-Exterior Repainting 0744-012 n/a

543,750543,750GRWTP-Filter Control Panel 5-8 
Replacement

0744-015 n/a

488,135488,135GRWTP-Eff Pump 5-6 Switchgear 
Replacement

0744-017 n/a

31,25031,250GRWTP-Eff Pump 4 Rotating Unit 
Replacement

0744-018 n/a

70,00070,000GRWTP-Secondary Mixer Replacement 0744-019 n/a

33,75033,750LPWTP-1 Ton Chlorine Automatic 
Shutdown-Eng

0744-021A n/a

135,000135,000LPWTP-1 Ton Chlorine Automatic 
Shutdown-Const

0744-021C n/a

93,75093,750LPWTP-Spare Carbon Feed Machine 0744-022 n/a

106,250106,250Troup Hwy Standpipe-24" Altitude Valve 
Replacement

0744-023 n/a

625,000125,000 500,000GRWTP-Filters 11-14 Refurbishment 0744-024 n/a

541,670541,670GRWTP-Filter Control Panel 11-14 
Replacement

0744-026 n/a

937,500937,500GRWTP-30" and 36" Eff Line Valves 0744-027 n/a

65,00065,000LPWTP-Ozone Gen 1 Tube Replacement 0744-028 n/a

1,041,425208,285 833,140N Glenwood GST-Int & Ext 
Repair/Repaint

0744-029 n/a

2,0632,063Oil and Gas Well Inspections 0744-058 n/a

503-0744 - Water Treatment Total 6,332,432936,224 332,478 608,750 654,385 65,000 390,000 565,000 1,544,170 338,285 898,140

503-0745 - Wastewater Collection

00Sewer Upgrades-
Fleishel/Oakwood/Locust-ROW

0745-001B n/a

225,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Manholes and Cleanouts 0745-002 n/a
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225,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Service Line Installations 0745-003 n/a

35,00035,000Lift Station and Force Main-Hwy 31-Eng 0745-005A n/a

250,000250,000Lift Station and Force Main-Hwy 31-Const 0745-005C n/a

140,000140,000Sewer Extensions-S Paluxy/E Grande-
Eng

0745-006A n/a

1,392,9251,392,925Sewer Extensions-S Paluxy/E Grande-
Const

0745-006C n/a

75,00075,000Sewer Upgrades-Pabst/Bow-Eng 0745-009A n/a

45,00045,000Sewer Upgrades-Pabst/Bow-ROW 0745-009B n/a

300,000300,000Sewer Upgrades-Pabst/Bow-Const 0745-009C n/a

450,00075,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000Rehabilitation of Various Creek Crossings 0745-010 n/a

1,750,000175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000Emergency Sewer Repairs 0745-076 n/a

405,000405,000TxDOT Utility Relocation-Camellia St 0745-077 n/a

405,000405,000TxDOT Utility Relocation-Azalea Dr 0745-078 n/a

405,000405,000TxDOT Utility Relocation-FM 14 0745-079 n/a

405,000405,000TxDOT Utility Relocation-FM 756 0745-080 n/a

503-0745 - Wastewater Collection Total 6,507,9252,537,925 225,000 300,000 705,000 705,000 300,000 300,000 225,000 225,000 985,000

503-0746 - Wastewater Treatment

10,00010,000Grande Lift Station and Sewer Line-Eng 0746-001A n/a

15,00015,000Grande Lift Station and Sewer Line-ROW 0746-001B n/a

997,600997,600Grande Lift Station and Sewer Line-Const 0746-001C n/a

3,600,000400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000WWTP-Grit Removal 0746-002 n/a

12,00012,000Shackleford Lift Station-Pump 
Replacement-Eng

0746-003A n/a

107,500107,500Shackleford Lift Station-Pump 
Replacement-Const

0746-003C n/a

38,21138,211Greenbriar Lift Station-Pump 
Replacement

0746-004 n/a

118,460118,460Hotel/Convention Center Dam-Engr 0746-005A n/a

575,000575,000Hotel/Convention Center Dam-Const 0746-005C n/a

20,00020,000Hotel/Convention Center Dam-ANRA 0746-005D n/a

2,196,0001,257,000 939,000Reuse Water System 0746-007 n/a

375,000375,000SSWWTP-Screw Pump/Gear Box 
Replacement

0746-008 n/a

187,500187,500SSWWTP-Screw Pump Gate 
Replacement

0746-009 n/a

1,500,0001,500,000SSWWTP-Fine Screen/Comminutor 
Replacement

0746-010 n/a

500,000500,000SSWWTP-Grit Pump/Separator 
Replacement

0746-011 n/a

1,125,0001,125,000SSWWTP-Detritor Replacement 0746-012 n/a

2,000,0002,000,000SSWWTP-Primary Clarifier Rehabilitation 0746-013 n/a
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93,75093,750SSWWTP-Plunger Pump Replacement 0746-014 n/a

250,000250,000SSWWTP-Aeration Basin Disc/Shaft 
Replacement

0746-015 n/a

137,500137,500SSWWTP-#3 Gearbox/Motor 
Replacement

0746-016 n/a

300,000300,000SSWWTP-Chlorine/SO2 Feed System 
Replacement

0746-017 n/a

2,400,000150,000 2,250,000Prairie Creek Lift Station 0746-019 n/a

75,90075,900SSWWTP-Belt Press Facility-Eng 1746-003A n/a

503-0746 - Wastewater Treatment Total 16,634,4212,369,671 400,000 2,962,500 1,900,000 2,025,000 1,657,000 1,682,750 837,500 550,000 2,250,000

503-0747 - Lake Tyler

36,50036,500Southpoint Rd Paving and Drainage 
Repair-Eng

0747-004A n/a

139,845139,845Southpoint Rd Paving and Drainage 
Repair-Const

0747-004C n/a

250,000250,000Lake Tyler Conference Center 0747-005 n/a

225,000225,000Retaining Wall Repair Near Dam 0747-006 n/a

92,24592,245Lake Tyler Office Building Renovation 0747-007 n/a

437,500437,500Lake Tyler RWPS-A/C Unit Replacement 0747-008 n/a

35,00035,000Lake Palestine RWPS-Bridge Abutment 
Repair-Eng

0747-012A n/a

150,000150,000Lake Palestine RWPS-Bridge Abutment 
Repair-Const

0747-012C n/a

503-0747 - Lake Tyler Total 1,366,090453,590 475,000 437,500

503-1746 - Sludge

1,420,000600,000 820,000SSWWTP-Belt Press Facility-Const 1746-003C n/a

503-1746 - Sludge Total 1,420,000600,000 820,000

Bond Funded

5,7005,700Water Line Looping-
Lollar/Confed/Oakwood-Eng

Bond-003A n/a

118,000118,000Water Line Looping-
Lollar/Confed/Oakwood-Const

Bond-003C n/a

18,40018,400Water Line Looping-Gish/Bernice-Eng Bond-004A n/a

110,200110,200Water Line Looping-Gish/Bernice-Const Bond-004C n/a

1,963,9981,963,998GRWTP-Backwash Supply-Const Bond-005C n/a

423,940423,940Booster Pump Station-Troup/Barbara/Jan-
Eng

Bond-006A n/a

137,580137,580Booster Pump Station-Troup/Barbara/Jan-
ROW

Bond-006B n/a
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2,161,9472,161,947Booster Pump Station-Troup/Barbara/Jan-
Const

Bond-006C n/a

75,00075,000Troup Hwy Standpipe-Interior Repainting-
Eng

Bond-007A n/a

217,478217,478Troup Hwy Standpipe-Interior Repainting-
Const

Bond-007C n/a

82,97582,975Booster Pump Station-Glenwood/Old 
Noonday-Eng

Bond-008A n/a

67,77567,775Booster Pump Station-Glenwood/Old 
Noonday-ROW

Bond-008B n/a

881,260881,260Booster Pump Station-Glenwood/Old 
Noonday-Const

Bond-008C n/a

75,00075,000Well 12 GST-Interior/Exterior 
Repair/Repaint-Eng

Bond-009A n/a

300,000300,000Well 12 GST-Interior/Exterior 
Repair/Repaint-Const

Bond-009C n/a

75,00075,000Water Line Looping-Bascom/Old 
Omen/Shiloh-Eng

Bond-010A n/a

500,000500,000Water Line Looping-Bascom/Old 
Omen/Shiloh-Const

Bond-010C n/a

139,700139,700GRWTP-Clearwell Short-Circuit-Eng Bond-011A n/a

727,375727,375GRWTP-Clearwell Short-Circuit-Const Bond-011C n/a

1,029,8451,029,845Booster Pump Station-Shiloh/Hwy 110 Bond-012 n/a

1,092,5701,092,570Booster Pump Station-GE/Telephone Dr Bond-013 n/a

1,546,0001,546,000Sewer Upgrades-
Fleishel/Oakwood/Locust-Const

Bond-014C n/a

119,410119,410Bellwood Lift Station-Pump Replacement Bond-015 n/a

315,000315,000Sewer Upgrades-E 5th (Pinecrest to 
Tanglewood)

Bond-016 n/a

969,130969,130Sewer Upgrades-Black Fork Creek/Delek Bond-017 n/a

1,105,9201,105,920Sewer Upgrades-Bellwood Lake Outfall 
Ph 1

Bond-018 n/a

1,209,0751,209,075Sewer Upgrades-Greenbriar Outfall Ph 1 Bond-019 n/a

1,467,1451,467,145Sewer Upgrades-Greenbriar Outfall Ph 2 Bond-020 n/a

562,500562,500Sewer Upgrades-Caldwell Zoo Bond-021 n/a

1,025,7001,025,700Sewer Upgrades-Bellwood Lake Outfall 
Ph 2, 3, 4

Bond-022 n/a

3,287,910184,225 1,528,900 1,574,785Sewer Upgrades-Greenrbiar Force Main Bond-023 n/a

10,610,0003,110,000 3,500,000 4,000,000Sewer Upgrades-Black Fork Creek 
Phase 2

Bond-024 n/a

3,490,0001,490,000 2,000,000Sewer Upgrades-Black Fork Creek 
Phase 1

Bond-025 n/a

Bond Funded Total 35,911,5335,250,255 2,831,073 1,980,410 1,531,630 2,135,765 2,699,075 4,559,715 4,319,925 5,028,900 5,574,785

13,367,829 5,833,551 7,282,820 8,727,005 7,265,115 91,749,145GRAND TOTAL 6,399,185 8,497,080 10,922,395 10,690,740 12,763,425
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